



7052 Americana Parkway
Columbus, OH 43068
Toll Free: (800) 331-3188
Fax: (614) 759-2098

REV-000

QUOTATION

Name: Dekalb County Fire Dept. (GA)
Contact: Deputy Fire Chief Jason Smith
Address: 1950 West Exchange Place
City, ST, Zip: Tucker, GA 30084
Telephone: 404-655-8496
Email: JGSmith@dekalbcountyga.gov

17-Aug-18

Quote Valid Till
Sept. 17th, 2018

CONTACT	DELIVERY	SHIPPED VIA	TERMS	Contract Number
David Chapman	Pending	Customer Pick-Up	3 UNIT	128867

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Medium duty winch	\$ 4,519.00	\$ 4,519.00
INTERIOR OPTIONS			
1	Cap box meeting ATF & IME, 24" x 18" x18" (M28 Milwaukee Set-Up)	\$ 916.00	\$ 916.00
EXTERIOR OPTIONS			
1	Driver's side awening boxes with end caps (ARE Cargo Top)	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 4,092.00
1	Exterior Storage Compartment up to 9 ft. (Truck Bed Tray)	\$ 3,236.00	\$ 3,236.00
RETROFIT OPTIONS			
78	Engineering Time (per hour)	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,864.00
1	Design and install custom overhead cabinets, counters, flooring, ceiling, per foot	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
1	Basic electrical, power panel, panduit, receptacles, interior lighting, heaters, HVAC connecti	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00
306	Hourly rate for custom modifications	\$ 122.00	\$ 37,332.00
SATELLITE & CONNECTIVITY			
98	Install customer supplied radios and equipment per hour	\$ 116.00	\$ 11,368.00
AUDIO / VIDEO			
1	Digital Color / Near Infrared Camera System (Bullard Eclipse; Thermal TM Kit)	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00
EMERGENCY LIGHTING			
1	LED light package, 8 emergency lights & 2 scene lights	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 5,552.00
1	Light & siren control	\$ 632.00	\$ 632.00
8	LED emergency light	\$ 381.00	\$ 3,048.00
MEDICAL KITS			
1	Mapper Spares Kit (Various Parts & Items for equipment Packgape)	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 4,649.00
1	Travel Spares Kit (Hand Tools, to saws, Medical)	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 5,579.00
ITEMS OBTAINED FROM OTHER US COMMUNITIES VENDER ON CONTRACT			
1	SCOTT RIT PAKIII w/ 60 minute cyclinder Package (Safeware)	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 3,432.00
1	SCBA (2) Spare Cyclinder Package (Safeware)	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00
NON-CONTRACT ITEMS			
1	Bumper Pads & Grill Guard (1 Set)	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
1	Winch Bumper	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 2,302.00
1	Line-X Spray on Bed Liner; Running Boards and accessory Labor	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 4,326.00
1	Tools & Equipment Various Items Package	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00
1	Enforcer 30, CAFS System, Skid 30, 150 Feet of hose line & reel.	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 9,114.00
1	17C Vario Cobi Force	\$ 14,694.00	\$ 14,694.00
1	Discount	\$ (22,307.00)	\$ (22,307.00)
TOTAL PRICE		\$	\$ 149,658.00